
8.—7.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued

90

tern. 1902-3.

DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

VOTE No 1'2—continued.
Salaries—continued.
School of Instruction—

Officer Commanding
2 Staff Sergeants-Major at 7s. per day ...
1 Clerk at 9s. per day (Central Board) ...

400
256
164

820

4

6
6

Allowances to Officers and Non-com. Officers attending
Classes .,. ....

Expenses of Outdoor Tactical Exercises
Military Books, &c.

1,000
500
100

1,600
2,420

7
8
9

10

Other Charges—
Extra Clerical Assistance
House and Forage Allowances
Travelling-expenses
Contingencies

750
1,200
1,000

350

Total—Vote No. 2. . 3,300
12,751

PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS.
1902-3.

Total number of officers ., 488

VOTE No. 73.
Salaries—
No. 1 Service Company—

1 Lieutenant-Colonel
2 Captains: 1 at £235, 1 at £225 per annum
5 Lieutenants : 2 at £185, 3 at £150 per annum
1 Adjutant (6 months)
2 Military Cadets at £60 per annum
4 Sergeants-Major (Instructors in Gunnery) at 10s.

per day
9 Sergeants at 8s. per day ...
9 Corporals at 7s. 6d. per day
9 Bombardiers at 7s. 3d. per day

56 First-class Gunners at 6s. 6d. per day
51 Second-class Gunners at 6s. per#

day
62 Second-class Gunners at 5s. 6d. per day
6 Trumpeters : 1 Brigade Trumpeter at 6s., 5 Trum-

peters at 3s. per day
1 Driver (Sergeant) at 8s., 16 Drivers at 6s. per day

300
460
820
118
120
730

1,314
1,232
1,191
6,643
5,585
6,223

383
1,898

27,017
!


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

