Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS XV.—DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.

Item.		1902–3.	
		£	£
	DEFENCE DEPARTMENT—continued.		
	VOTE No 72—continued. SALARIES—continued.		
3	School of Instruction— Officer Commanding 2 Staff Sergeants-Major at 7s. per day 1 Clerk at 9s. per day (Central Board)	400 256 164	
		820	
4	Allowances to Officers and Non-com. Officers attending	1,000	
$\frac{5}{6}$	Expenses of Outdoor Tactical Exercises Military Books, &c	500 100	
		1,600	
		2,420	
7 8 9 10	OTHER CHARGES— Extra Clerical Assistance House and Forage Allowances Travelling-expenses Contingencies	750 1,200 1,000 350	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 2	3,300	12,751
	PERMANENT MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS.		
	1902-3. Total number of officers 488		
	VOTE No. 73.		
1	SALARIES— No. 1 Service Company— 1 Lieutenant-Colonel 2 Captains: 1 at £235, 1 at £225 per annum 5 Lieutenants: 2 at £185, 3 at £150 per annum 1 Adjutant (6 months)	300 460 820 118 120	
	2 Military Cadets at £60 per annum 4 Sergeants-Major (Instructors in Gunnery) at 10s. per day 9 Sergeants at 8s. per day	730 1,314	
	9 Corporals at 7s. 6d. per day 9 Bombardiers at 7s. 3d. per day 56 First-class Gunners at 6s. 6d. per day 51 Second-class Gunners at 6s. per day 62 Second-class Gunners at 5s. 6d. per day 6 Trumpeters: 1 Brigade Trumpeter at 6s., 5 Trum-	1,232 1,191 6,643 5,585 6,223	
	peters at 3s. per day	383 1,898	
•		27,017	